E\NAKA KOTAHI

NZ TRANSPORT
AGENCY

OIA-12605

Report date: 8 May 2023
Data extract date: 8 May 2023
Question: ... Nelson Local Roads at FAR (I recall FAR has changed over last 10 years)

Tasman Local Roads at FAR

Nelson State Highway

Tasman State Highway

Can you also help on the other side of the ledger re RUC and fuel levies? Or advise who might be

able to? | realise this will be less than accurate as buying RUC/fuel in Nelson does not necessarily
mean it is used in Nelson so will obviously need to make that very clear in any reporting.

Source database: Motor Vehicle Register (MVR)

Created by: Daniel Lawrence (Data Services)

Peer reviewed by: (Data Services)

Caveats: + Data has been extracted from the Motor Vehicle Register (MVR) and is current as at 07 May 2023.

« Data is limited to vehicles and transactions recorded in the MVR between 1 July 2013 and 31 December 2022.

+ Data excludes RUC amounts that have been refunded.

+ Data excluded RUC licences that have been reversed or the distance purchased is zero.

« The region is based on the vehicles registered address. As these fields are free text, mistakes may occur (e.g. misspellings).
» The region the vehicle is registered in may not be the region the vehicle is operated in.

For further information, please contact StatisticalAnalysis@nzta.govt.nz



This report needs to be read in conjunction with the CAVEATS sheet attached to this workbook.

Total road user charges revenue (GST incl.) as at 07/05/2023

RUC_YEAR
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

PR R P ARNR PR AR R P

TASMAN REGION

22,713,272
20,742,310
20,292,612
22,080,315
25,441,989
28,845,479
31,112,833
32,048,944
37,179,069
29,175,883

PR NP PR ARNR PR R P

NELSON REGION

13,754,608
13,850,438
11,904,570
12,663,622
13,695,311
14,508,003
15,236,602
13,962,174
14,547,846
11,932,255




