

OIA-12605

Report date: 8 May 2023 Data extract date: 8 May 2023

Question:Nelson Local Roads at FAR (I recall FAR has changed over last 10 years)

Tasman Local Roads at FAR

Nelson State Highway

Tasman State Highway

Can you also help on the other side of the ledger re RUC and fuel levies? Or advise who might be able to? I realise this will be less than accurate as buying RUC/fuel in Nelson does not necessarily mean it is used in Nelson so will obviously need to make that very clear in any reporting.

Source database: Motor Vehicle Register (MVR)
Created by: Daniel Lawrence (Data Services)
Peer reviewed by: (Data Services)

Caveats:

Data has been extracted from the Motor Vehicle Register (MVR) and is current as at 07 May 2023.

• Data is limited to vehicles and transactions recorded in the MVR between 1 July 2013 and 31 December 2022.

· Data excludes RUC amounts that have been refunded.

• Data excluded RUC licences that have been reversed or the distance purchased is zero.

· The region is based on the vehicles registered address. As these fields are free text, mistakes may occur (e.g. misspellings).

• The region the vehicle is registered in may not be the region the vehicle is operated in.

For further information, please contact <u>StatisticalAnalysis@nzta.govt.nz</u>

This report needs to be read in conjunction with the CAVEATS sheet attached to this workbook.

Total road user charges revenue (GST incl.) as at 07/05/2023				
RUC_YEAR		TASMAN REGION		NELSON REGION
2013	\$	22,713,272	\$	13,754,608
2014	\$	20,742,310	\$	13,850,438
2015	\$	20,292,612	\$	11,904,570
2016	\$	22,080,315	\$	12,663,622
2017	\$	25,441,989	\$	13,695,311
2018	\$	28,845,479	\$	14,508,003
2019	\$	31,112,833	\$	15,236,602
2020	\$	32,048,944	\$	13,962,174
2021	\$	37,179,069	\$	14,547,846
2022	\$	29,175,883	\$	11,932,255